2/ On April 5, 2024, the Board of Directors' meeting of Hello LED resolved to approve the payment of interim dividend in the

total amount of Baht 100 million.
3/ ROCTEC holds 50.00% of the registered and paid-up shares of Hello LED.

Under this approach, firm value of Hello LED (100%) is equal to Baht 3,246.60 million and firm

value of Hello LED at 50.00% shareholding is equal to Baht 1,623.30 million.

Sensitivity Analysis

The Independent Financial Advisor has conducted sensitivity analysis on cash flows of Hello
LED as follows:

Scenario 1: Adjust the utilization rate of advertising media upward/downward by 5.00% from the base
case (base case: billboard media utilization rate is 70.00% and digital LED screen media

utilization rate is 90.00%)

In addition, the IFA adjusted WACC upward/downward by 5.0% from the base case (base case:

WACC = 10.58% per annum) as the IFA viewed that the upward/downward adjustment of 5.00% from
the base case should reflect fluctuation of various factors at a certain extent and yield not-too-wide

valuation range.

Summary of the sensitivity analysis is as follows:
(Unit: Baht million)

Firm Value of Hello LED (100%) Billboard/
Digital LED

Utilization Rate

Discount Rate

11.11% p.a. 10.58% p.a.
(Base Case)

10.05% p.a.

Case 1a: utilization rate -5% 65% / 85% 2,693.00  2,870.29  3,471.18

Base case: utilization rate +0% 70% / 90% 3,046.64  3,246.60  3,471.18

Case 1b: utilization rate +5% 75% / 95% 3,400.28  3,622.91  3,872.91

(Unit: Baht million)

Firm Value of Hello LED (50%) Billboard/
Digital LED

Utilization Rate

Discount Rate

11.10% p.a. 10.57% p.a.
(Base case)

10.04% p.a.

Case 1a: utilization rate -5% 65% / 85% 1,346.50  1,435.15  1,735.59

Base case: utilization rate +0% 70% / 90% 1,523.32  1,623.30  1,735.59

Case 1b: utilization rate +5% 75% / 95% 1,700.14  1,811.45  1,936.45

Attachment to IFA’s Opinion on the Tender Offer - TRANSLATION - Roctec Global Public Company Limited

Attachment 1 Page 11

 From the above sensitivity analysis, firm value of Hello LED (100%) is in the range of Baht
2,693.00 – 3,872.91 million and firm value of Hello LED at 50.00% shareholding is equal to Baht

1,346.50 – 1,936.45 million.

 The Discounted Cash Flow Approach determines future cash flow from the financial projection

which based on publicly-disclosed information from various sources and on conservative basis under
the current economic conditions and circumstance. If there is any change in the business plan and